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ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT  

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS nr THE PRINCIPAL CIT IS OF CANADA 
JULY 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

CREAMERY BUTTER 
JULY 1, 	July 1, 

	

1942 	1941 

	

lb. 	I 	lb. 

DAIRY BUTTER 
JULY 1, 

1942 
lb. 

CHEESE 
lILY 1, 	July 1, 
1942 	1941 
lb. 	I 	lb. 

Quebec 

Mont rca 1 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmonton 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

1,547,411 

4,928,1-5 

2,845,463 

2, 135, 795 

102,6-17 

672,576 

522, 553 

1,616,239 

1,895,392 

9,369,451 

4,501,860 

1,913,336 

667,100 

1,290,200 

850,616 

2,326,492 

(x) 

48,482 

1,017 

4,347 

3,625 

10,922 

23,851 

(x) 

514,877 

32,078, 653 

3,973,540 

1,283,484 

117,237 

365,375 

818 0 508 

515,291 

353,790 

10,590,564 

3,208,841 

664,498 

99,461 

215,849 

222,002 

409,029 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	14,760,829 	22,814,447 	100,617 	39, 566, 965*1  15,764034 

June 1, 1942 
(revised) 	3,960,096 	79,915 	 22,550,495 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	FROZEN 
JULY 1, 	July 1, 	JULY 1, 	JULY 1, 	July 1, 

1942 	1941 	 1942 	1942 	1941 
doz, 	I 	doz, 	doz. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmonton 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

21,690 

904, 590 

3,118,050 

4,625,600 

656,490 

815,195 

1,188,805 

593,560 

	

204,570 
	

24, 106 

	

1,559,280 
	

211,057 

	

1,151,790 
	

159,964 

	

2,160,480 
	

251,208 

548,599 84 0 151 

726,450 89,089 

469,416 50,066 

472,151 30,119 

211,507 114,101 

996,321 805,429 

1,818,800 1,509,175 

6,290,239 2,025,770 

83,851 78,504 

1,194,083 422,701 

680,573 121,918 

249,564 289,588 

TcIrAL 9 CITIES 	11,922,001 	I 7,292,736 	899,760 	11,525 0 838 1 5,367,186 

June 1, 1942 	 - 
(revised) 	11, 848, 436 	 1,418,253 	 6,746, 115 

*percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Ho1dis (not "In Transit") were: 

	

June 1, 1941 	53,7 	June 1, 1942 	39.5 

	

July 1 1941 	83 2 	July 1, 1942 
** adc1it.on there  were  9 53 lb 	mpored Cheese on hand, 
(x) Insuflicient reports reeived ut nc1uded in Total. 
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