Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

#### DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price:-50 cents per annum.

Issued July 3, 1942, 4 p.m.E.D.T.

Acting Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch:

S.A. Cudmore, M.A. (Oxon.), F.S.S., F.R.S.C. C.F. Wilson, Ph.D. J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:

# ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

## STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

#### JULY 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	JULY 1, 1942	July 1, 1941	JULY 1, 1942	JULY 1, 1942	July 1, 1941
	lb.	lb.	1b.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	1,547,411	1,895,392	(x)	514,877	353,790
Montreal	4,928,145	9,369,451	48,482	32,078,653	10,590,564
Toronto	2,845,463	4,501,860	1,017	3,973,540	3,208,841
Winnipeg	2,135,795	1,913,336	4,347	1,283,484	664,498
Regina ) Saskatoon)	492,647	667,100	3,625	117,237	99,461
Edmonton	672,576	1,290,200	10,922	365,375	215,849
Calgary	522,553	850,616	23,851	818,508	222,002
Vancouver	1,616,239	2,326,492	(x)	515,291	409,029
TOTAL 9 CITIES	14,760,829*	22,814,447	100,617	39,666,965**	15,764,034
June 1, 1942 (revised)	3,960,096		79,915	22,550,495	

### EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	JULY 1, 1942 doz.	July 1, 1941 doz.	JULY 1, 1942 doz.	JULY 1, 1942 1b.	July 1, 1941 1b.
Quebec	21,690	204,570	24,106	211,607	114,101
Montreal	904,590	1,559,280	211,057	996,321	805,429
Toronto	3,118,050	1,151,790	159,964	1,818,800	1,509,175
Winnipeg	4,625,600	2,160,480	251,208	6,290,239	2,025,770
Regina ) Saskatoon)	656,490	548,599	84,151	83,851	78,504
Edmonton	815,196	726,450	89,089	1,194,883	422,701
Calgary	1,186,805	469,416	50,066	680,573	121,918
Vancouver	593,580	472,151	30,119	249,564	289,588
TOTAL 9 CITIES	11,922,001	7,292,736	899,760	11,525,838	5,367,186
June 1, 1942 (revised)	11,848,436		1,418,253	6,746,115	

<sup>\*</sup>Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: June 1, 1941 53.7 June 1, 1942

\*\*In addition there were 93,523 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



No.

BIP :